TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent		11/12/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Encore Software, Inc.
Street Address:	7400 49th Avenue
City:	New Hope
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55428
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2487188	HIGH SCHOOL ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2487185	MIDDLE SCHOOL ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2387498	HIGH SCHOOL ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2465003	MIDDLE SCHOOL ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2374704	SLOT CITY
Registration Number:	2374703	VEGAS FEVER
Registration Number:	2389380	BRAIN FOOD GAMES
Registration Number:	2007914	ENCORE SOFTWARE
Registration Number:	2616483	CARD CRAZY
Registration Number:	2551837	ENCORE EDUCATION
Registration Number:	2544144	SCIENCE ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2521917	FUN & SKILLS PACK
Registration Number:	2509169	CARD CRAZY
Registration Number:	2509167	VEGAS FEVER

900147565 TRADEMARK 900147565 REEL: 004095 FRAME: 0794

Registration Number:	2501689	MATH EXPRESS!
Registration Number:	2487187	ENCORE EDUCATION
Registration Number:	2487186	MATH EXPRESS!
Registration Number:	2487184	SCIENCE ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	3301629	ENCORE
Registration Number:	2969158	SAFEWORLD
Registration Number:	2808118	MEGA MAHJONGG
Registration Number:	2829424	ALL ABOARD!
Serial Number:	76501007	SAFEWORLD
Registration Number:	3403333	PROFESSOR FUJI'S KAKURO
Registration Number:	3241560	NETWORK NOW!
Registration Number:	3246534	PROFESSOR FUJI'S SUDOKU
Registration Number:	3172700	MOBILEWARE
Registration Number:	3047491	ENCORE A NAVARRE CORPORATION COMPANY
Serial Number:	78870378	WEBCHEST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7806

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.863.7198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn

Address Line 2: 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1989.228
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Brougher
Signature:	/njb/
Date:	11/13/2009

Total Attachments: 2

source=Encore Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Encore Trademark Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004095 FRAME: 0795 RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 12th day of November, 2009, by General

Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent ("GE") in favor of Encore Software, Inc., a Minnesota

corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, GE hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto and made a part hereof.

GE consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

This Release shall be binding upon GE's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

Name:

Jack F. Morrone

DIIV Authorized Co.

norized Signatory

2466151v1

1989.228

TRADEMARK REEL: 004095 FRAME: 0796

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER /	DATE
	SERIAL NUMBER	
High School Advantage	2487188	09/11/01
Middle School Advantage	2487185	09/11/01
High School Advantage	2387498	09/19/00
Middle School Advantage	2465003	07/03/01
Slot City	2374704	08/08/00
Vegas Fever	2374703	08/08/00
Brain Food Games	2389380	09/26/00
Encore Software	2007914	10/15/96
Card Crazy	2616483	09/10/02
Encore Education	2551837	03/26/02
Science Advantage	2544144	03/05/02
Fun & Skills Pack	2521917	12/25/01
Card Crazy	2509169	11/20/01
Vegas Fever	2509167	11/20/01
Math Express!	2501689	10/30/01
Encore Education	2487187	09/11/01
Math Express!	2487186	09/11/01
Science Advantage	2487184	09/11/01
Encore	3301629	10/02/07
Safeworld	2969158	07/19/05
Mega Mahjongg	2808118	01/27/04
All Aboard!	2829424	04/06/04
Safeworld	76501007	NA
Professor Fuji's Kakuro	3403333	03/25/08
Network Now!	3241560	05/15/07
Professor Fuji's Sudoku	3246534	05/29/07
Mobileware	3172700	11/14/06
Encore a Navarre Corporation Company	3047491	01/24/06
Webchest	78870378	NA

RECORDED: 11/13/2009